

# GREENLIGHT THEATRE COMPANY Program Policies & Waivers

## **WAVIER & RELEASE**

I, the undersigned parent or guardian of the Participant, for myself, my spouse and Participant and our respective heirs, administrators, representatives and successors, hereby waive the right to bring any claim or suit and hereby voluntarily release and discharge Greenlight Theatre Inc/Greenlight Theatre Co., its owner Christopher Milligan, employees, independent contractors, agents and insurers from any and all claims, demands, causes of action, liabilities, damages, costs or expenses (referred to herein collectively as "Claims or Losses") arising out of, relating to or in any way connected with Participant's participation in Greenlight Theatre Inc/Greenlight Theatre Co. camps, classes and performances, including, without limitation, any Claims or Losses for personal injury, wrongful death or property damage allegedly arising out of the negligent acts or omissions of the Studio's owner(s), employees, independent contractors or other agents.

#### **ASSUMPTION OF RISK**

I, the undersigned parent or guardian of the below named minor child (the "Participant"), who desires to participate in any camps, classes and/or performances offered and organized by Greenlight Theatre Inc/Greenlight Theatre Co., hereby acknowledge that I am aware that there are significant risks associated with participation in such camps, classes and/or performances, including, without limitation, the risk of serious bodily injury or death. On behalf of myself, my spouse and Participant, and our respective heirs, administrators, representatives and successors, I willingly assume such risks. Further, I hereby represent that Participant has no physical or mental disability or impairment or any illness that will endanger Participant or others in connection with Participant's participation in the camps, classes, and/or performances offered by Greenlight Theatre Inc/Greenlight Theatre Co.

### MEDICAL EMERGENCY

I fully understand that Greenlight Theatre Inc/Greenlight Theatre Co. instructors, agents, and employees are not physicians or medical practitioners of any kind. With the above in mind, I hereby release and grant permission to Greenlight Theatre Inc/Greenlight Theatre Co. to render temporary first aid to my child in the event of any injury or illness, and if deemed necessary to call emergency services to seek medical help.

#### **PAYMENT POLICY**

There are NO REFUNDS OR CREDITS that will be given for tuition, registration fee and any tuition related fees. Cancelation of classes: I understand and agree that Greenlight Theatre Inc/Greenlight Theatre Co. reserves the right to cancel any or all classes. Cancelled classes will be rescheduled at the discretion of the studio. All families with students enrolled MUST have a valid credit card on file regardless of their decision to use Auto Pay. Late Fee: Tuition that is not paid by the 10th of each month, is considered LATE. If tuition is not paid by the 10th of any given month, a late fee of \$10 will be assessed. If tuition is not paid by the 15th of any given month, a late fee of \$25 will be assessed and the student will not be allowed to participate in any further classes until tuition and late fees are paid in full.

## **PHOTO & VIDEO RELEASE**

I authorize and agree that Greenlight Theatre Inc/Greenlight Theatre Co. may take and use photographs, videos or likenesses of myself, or my child as needed for its record-keeping, advertising and/or public relations projects and that I have no rights to the same and will not be compensated for the same.

By registering for any of our programming, I acknowledge my intention to execute a complete and unconditional waiver and release of all liability pursuant to the terms herein, and agreement as to all terms and conditions contained above. I am of lawful age and competent to agree this affirmation.